June 1, 2012



Data Storage Corporation CTO Matthew Grosso and Senior Systems Manager Jeff Lohne to Lead Mobile Mass Deployment Presentation at Asigra Partner Summit 2012

Presentation to Highlight Features, Benefits and Simplicity of Mobile Mass Deployment of up to 2,000 Devices Utilizing Asigra Technology

GARDEN CITY, NY -- (Marketwire) -- 06/01/12 -- <u>Data Storage Corporation</u> (OTCBB: DTST), long-standing leader in cloud storage and cloud computing for over 10 years focusing on data protection and business continuity solutions, today announced its participation at the invitation-only <u>Asigra</u> Partner Summit 2012 which takes place June 11th through 13th, 2012, at the Sheraton Center in downtown Toronto, Canada.

Asigra is the 2011 Gold Winner for Backup and Disaster Recovery Software from Storage Magazine and Business Solutions BEST Channel Vendor 2012.

Data Storage Corporation, Asigra's 2011 Partner of the Year award winner, will lead a presentation entitled, "How to Deploy 500+ Mobile Devices" highlighting some of the features, benefits, requirements and methods of Mobile Mass Deployments in the enterprise environment. "Powered by Asigra, we have been able to successfully implement a number of large-scale infrastructure programs, programs that encompass multiple platforms from IBM iSeries to Windows and Linux, as well as domestic and international mobile deployment," says Matthew Grosso, executive vice president and CTO at Data Storage Corporation. Mr. Grosso is a 25-year veteran of the technology industry having held technical as well as sales and marketing positions at blue-chip firms including more than 11 years at AT&T.

Over the years, Data Storage Corporation has worked closely with Asigra to develop innovative data hosting and cloud-based recovery solutions designed to meet the unique needs of customers across multiple industry segments. "The Partner Summit is one of the largest gatherings of Cloud Backup/Recovery Service Providers in the world and provides attendees with an unrivaled opportunity to engage in direct Sales, Marketing and Technical sessions with key industry participants. We are looking forward to sharing our experiences and networking with Asigra's business partners at this year's summit," continued Mr. Grosso.

For more information on Data Storage Corporation and its data storage and protection services, please visit <u>www.datastoragecorp.com</u>.

About Data Storage Corporation

Data Storage Corporation provides cloud storage and cloud computing services focused on

data protection, disaster recovery and business continuity solutions that assist organizations to protect their data, minimize downtime, ensure regulatory compliance and provide quick system recovery and restoration. Serving the rapidly emerging business continuity market which is expected to grow to over \$39 billion over the next few years, Data Storage Corporation's clients save time and money, gain more control and better access to data and enable the highest level of security for that data. The company's solutions include: data backup and storage; high availability data replication services; email archive and compliance solutions for e-discovery; continuous data protection; data de-duplication; virtualized system recovery; and telecom recovery services. Headquartered in Garden City, N.Y., Data Storage Corporation offers its solutions and services to healthcare, banking and finance, distribution services, manufacturing, construction, education, and government industries. For more information, visit www.datastoragecorp.com.

Cautionary Statement on Risks Associated with Data Storage Corporation - Forward-Looking Statements: This press release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 by Data Storage Corporation that are subject to risks and uncertainties. The words "believe," "expect," "anticipate," "intend," "plan," "estimate," "may," "should," "could," and similar expressions are intended to identify such statements. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are to be interpreted only as of the date on which they are made. Data Storage Corporation undertakes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statement except as required by law. Data Storage Corporation advises investors that it discusses risk factors and uncertainties that could cause Data Storage Corporation's actual results to differ from forward-looking statements in its periodic reports filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"). Data Storage Corporation's SEC filings can be accessed through the SEC's EDGAR Database at www.sec.gov (Data Storage Corporation has EDGAR CIK No. 0001419951).

Data Storage Corporation, SafeData and the Data Storage Corporation logo are trademarks Data Storage Corporation. All other trademarks or registered trademarks are properties of their respective owners.

Add to Digg Bookmark with del.icio.us Add to Newsvine

Media Contact: Michael Glickman Alliance Advisors (917) 596-1883 mglickman@allianceadvisors.net

Investor Contact: Chuck Piluso Data Storage Corporation (212) 564-4922 x102 cpiluso@datastoragecorp.com

Source: Data Storage Corporation